
TRESSA TRIPPLE BUNK BED

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

Vendor: S000159

NF EN 747 1&2 + A1: 2015

USE YOUR CINDY BED TWIN IVORY FRAME
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Vendor: S000159

MAXIMUM MATTRESS

HEIGHT

THE TOP SIDE OF THE MATTRESS
SHALL NOT EXCEED THE MARK
AND HAS TO BE AT LEAST
160MM UNDER THE UPPER
EDGE OF THE BED GUARD
S A F E T Y R E Q U I R E M E N T S :
I N A C C O R D A N C E W H I T E
NF EN 747 1&2 + A1: 2015
R E C O M M E N D E D M I N I M U M
AGE 6 YEARS. BE AWARE OF
T H E D A N G E R O F Y O U N G
CHILDREN (UNDER 6) FALLING
F R O M T H E U P P E R B E D .

MODEL: TRESSA TRIPPLE BUNK BED

ORDER NUMBER: 000000

DISTRIBUTOR:

BIRLEA FURNITURE LTD
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Parts List

Part Description Qty

01 End Rails 10

02

03

04

05

06

07

08

09

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

End Rails
Back Guard Rail

Front Guard Rail

Front Guard Rail

Back Side Rail

Front Side Rail

Small Side of the Ladder

Long Side of the Ladder

Step

Side of the Ladder

Step

Rail Support
Slat

Left Back Foot

Right Back Foot

Left Front Foot

Right Front Foot

6

4

2

2

3

3

1

1

5

1

2

4

42

1

1

1

1

Parts List

Part Description Qty

A ¼” x 110mm Bolt 12

B

E

F

G

H

I

J

K

7 x 80mm Bolt

7 x 60mm Bolt

4 x 35mm Screw

10 x 40mm Wooden Dowel

Allen Key

70 x 17mm Spacer Block

Ø8 Cover Hole

12

14

26

100

102

2

2

20

L

M

Ø10 Cover Hole

Cod. 4002

26

02

** You will need a screwdriver and small mallet (not provided)

H
H

H

H

102x

12

x2

Step 1: Attach Wooden Dowel (H) to parts (1)10x, (2)6x, (3)4x, (4)2x, (5)2x, (6)3x, (7)3x, (10)5x
and (12)2x.

C Barrel Nut 24

¼” x 90mm Bolt

D 7 x 100mm Bolt 20
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x10
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CAUTION

Parts K & L are small parts and can be a choke hazard. These

are for decrotive purpose only so if you are concerned Please

leave out of the assembly.
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Vendor: S000159

Step 2: Attach the end rails (1) and (2) to the foot (16) and foot (18)
using hardware A, C, D and I.

A+I

A+I

A+I

D+I

D+I

D+I

D+I

D+I

C

C

C

C

C

CI+A

I+A

I+A

I+D

I+D
I+D

I+D
I+D

C

C C

C C

C

A+I

A+I

A+I

D+I

D+I
D+I

D+I

D+I

I+A

I+D
I+D

I+A

I+A

I+D
I+D

I+D

D

I

C

A

I

6x

10x

D

I

10x

Step 3: Attach the end rails (1) and (2) to the foot (15) and foot (17)
using hardware A, C, D and I.

C

A

I

6x

01

15

17

18

16
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02
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01
02
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02

01
01

02

01
02



Page 5 of 14

Vendor: S000159

Step 4: Attach the back side rails (6) on the headboards using hardware parts B, C, and I.
Attach guard-rails (3) on the headboards using hardware parts E, and I.

C

C

C

C

C

C

I+E

I+E

I+B

I+E

I+E

I+B

I+B

E+I

E+I

B+I

E+I

E+I

B+I

B+I

E

6x

8x

I

C

B

6x

I
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15

17
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18
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Vendor: S000159

Step 5: Attach the front side rails (7) on the headboards using hardware parts B, C, and I.

C

C

C

C

C

C

I+B

I+B

I+B

B+I

B+I

B+I

6x

C

B

6x

I

07

07

07
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Vendor: S000159
Step 6: Fix the slats (14)9x with screws G and spacer J.

Step 7: Fix the slats (14)33x with screws G and spacer J.
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GJ

14
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GJ
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Vendor: S000159OPTIONS 1

Step 8: Fix the steps (12)2x with screws E and I.
Fix the parts (4), (5) with screws E and I.

E+I

E+I

E+I

E+I

I+E

I+E

E

I

E

I

04

05

12

12

04

05

6x



Vendor: S000159

I+E

I+E

I+E

E+I

E

I
E

I

E+II+E

Page 9 of 14
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OPTIONS 2

Step 9: Fix the steps (12)2x with screws E and I.
Fix the parts (4), (5) with screws E and I.
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Vendor: S000159

I+F

F+I

OPTIONS 1

Step 10: Attach the parts (10) to the smaller side of the ladder (8)
and to the larger side of the ladder (9) and secure with screws F and I.

OPTIONS 1

Step 11: Fix the parts (11) and escada montada with screws F and I.

I+F

F+I

I+F

F+I

I+F

F+I

I+F

F+I

I+F I+F

I+F

I+F

I+F

I+F

I+FI+F

I+F I+F

I+F

I+F

I+F

I+F

I+F

I+F

10x

GF

I

16x

F

I
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Vendor: S000159

I+F

F+I

I+F

F+I

I+F

F+I

I+F

F+I

I+F

F+I

F+I

F+I

F+I

F+I

F+I

F+I

F+I

10x

GF

I

16x

F

I

F+I

F+I

F+I

F+I

F+IF+I

F+I

F+I

F+I
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OPTIONS 2

Step 12: Attach the parts (10) to the smaller side of the ladder (8)
and to the larger side of the ladder (9) and secure with screws F and I.

OPTIONS 2

Step 13: Fix the parts (11) and escada montada with screws F and I.
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Vendor: S000159OPTIONS 1

Step 14: Fix the parts (13)4x with screws G.
Use the K and L hole covers to close the extra holes.

12x

G

G

G

K

G

G

G

G

G
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K
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L
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L
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26x - K
20x - L
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For complete product information, images and dimension diagrams please
visit www.birlea.com

Purchase order number: 000000

Vendor: S000159
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OPTIONS 2

Step 15: Fix the parts (13)4x with screws G.
Use the K and L hole covers to close the extra holes.

26x - K
20x - L
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=
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For complete product information, images and dimension diagrams please
visit www.birlea.com

Purchase order number: 000000

Step 16: Attach the parts 15 and 16 and secure with screws G and hardware M.

4"

2x

G

G

M

16

15

ATTENTION

MANDATORY FIXING

There is a wide variety of types of walls or partitions, which is why we cannot provide you
with the exact type of fixing. It is necessary to identify the type of wall to which you are going
to attach this product in order to obtain the appropriate fasteners. Here are some examples

of fixations recommended for:

Use a drill size suitable for the hardware used and the type of wall

THE SOLID WALLS

FISCHER ANCHOR BOLT EXPANSION METAL ANCHOR MOLLY ANKLEANCHOR DOWEL WITH NYLON FINS
nylon ankle

THE HOLLOW PARTITIONS


